WILL ROGERS DOWNS - October 7, 2025 - Race 6

MAIDEN - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 124 Ibs. Horses That Have Started For A Claiming Price of $7,500 Or Less in Their

Last Three Starts Are Least Preferred.

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Jess a Panther V - 16.980 - November 19, 2023)

Purse: $16,500
Plus: $1,300 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program
Available Money: $17,800

Value of Race: $16,890 1st $9,636, 2nd $3,602, 3rd $1,767, 4th $963, 5th $482, 6th $110, 7th $110, 8th $110, 9th $110

Wind Speed: 16 Wind Direction: Cross
Weather: Cloudy, 76° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:06 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP
23Aug25 *sWF° 2 Cd Favorite Aj (Alvarez, Jr., David) 125 Lbh 2
--- 10  Jess Rowdy (Brooks, Jimmy) 125 Lbfk 9
8Sep25 'WRD® 1 Jess Eye Cowboy (Gutierrez, Gonzalo) 128 L bk 1
16Sep25 8WRD® 3 Swig of a Prize (Vega, Jose) 126 Lbf 3
15Sep25 ‘WRD? 6  Valiant Sophia (Delgado, Mario) 124 L bf 5
4Aug25 sALB® 7  Jd Braveheart (Cruz, Roman) 124 L bf 6
7Sep25 2PRM® 9  Nehi (Esqueda, Cristian) 126 Lbhfk 8
26Jun25 8FMT? 4 Flash N Neon (Estrada, Giovany) 127 bfk 4
9Sep25 SwWRD® 8  Karat Dynasty (Smith, Cody) 126 L 7

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Cd Favorite Aj, Brown Filly, by Favorite Cartel out of Ms Jess Knockout, by Apollitical Jess. Foaled Mar 12, 2023 in Colorado.

Breeder: George L Seward
Owner: Lee, Daniel J. and Lee, Carol L.
Trainer: Davis, Joe

Scratched Horse(s): | Want a Lawyer (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $2,627

Pgm Horse Win  Place
2 Cd Favorite Aj 13.40 6.40
10  Jess Rowdy 7.40

1 Jess Eye Cowboy

Show Wager Type

5.60  $2.00 Exacta
7.20  $0.50 Trifecta
6.00  $0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Pick 3
$2.00 Daily Double

Start Strl

CON IO N OWPR

11 1/2
3Head
51/2
21/2
61/2
7Head
83
4Head
9

Str
12 1/2
21/2
3Head
6Head

7Head

9

Fin

21 1/4
31/2
43/4
5Head
6Nose
73/4

Winning Numbers

2-10
2-10-1
2-10-1-3

6-3-2 (3 correct)

3-2

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

5.70
5.20
5.70
19.10
6.90
1.50*
8.60
20.80
20.10

Payoff

90.00

101.25
198.80

46.55

387.40

2
10

0o~ O~NOWEPE

Pgm Horse Name

Cd Favorite Aj
Jess Rowdy

Jess Eye Cowboy
Swig of a Prize
Valiant Sophia

Jd Braveheart
Nehi

Flash N Neon
Karat Dynasty

Start

ON OO NDOWR

Strl
11 1/2
32

52 /4
21172
62 3/4
73 1/4
g3 14
42

96 1/4

Str
12 1/2
22 1/2
33

23

65

85 1/4
45 /4
54

98 1/4

Fin
12

22

33 1/4
43304
54 1/2
64 1/2
74314
g5 112
96 1/2

18.010
18.288
18.463
18.545
18.667
18.676
18.684
18.777
18.902

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Pool
1,752
989
787
249
177

81
73
68
66
62
62
62
59
55

Comments

flying start,opened up
bore in, good debut
bit slow early, chased
clean trip, one-paced
bumped btwn rivals
repeated early bumps
hop, rough early trip
brk out,bore out,wknd
shut off, angled out

Trainers: 2 - Davis, Joe; 10 - Willis, Kevin; 1 - Meraz, Roberto; 3 - Valdivia, Rhonda; 6 - Joiner, Michael; 7 - Clay, Buddy; 9 - Charette-Hill, Stacy; 4 -

Huerta, Jose; 8 - Johnson, Tammy

Owners: 2 - Lee, Daniel J. and Lee, Carol L.; 10 -Glacia Fagan; 1 -Laura A. Meraz; 3 -Joel Rod Pierce; 6 - Ezzell, Calder and Ezzell, Candy; 7 - H E
Racing LLC; 9 -Gene Schindler; 4 -Abelardo Quintero; 8 - Rockin J Running Horses;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

CD FAVORITE AJ flew from gate, opened up, commanding score. JESS ROWDY bore in, good debut. JESS EYE COWBOQY bit slow early, chased. SWIG
OF A PRIZE clean trip, one-paced. VALIANT SOPHIA bumped between rival in initial stages. JD BRAVEHEART repeated early bumping. NEHI hopped,
rough earlt trip. FLASH N NEON broke out, bore out, weakened. KARAT DYNASTY shut off, angled out.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WRD&CY=USA&DATE=10/07/2025&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WRD&CY=USA&DATE=10/07/2025&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

