WILL ROGERS DOWNS - October 7, 2025 - Race 6

MAIDEN - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 124 lbs. Horses That Have Started For A Claiming Price of \$7,500 Or Less in Their

Last Three Starts Are Least Preferred.

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Jess a Panther V - 16.980 - November 19, 2023)

Purse: \$16,500

Plus: \$1,300 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program

Available Money: \$17,800

Value of Race: \$16,890 1st \$9,636, 2nd \$3,602, 3rd \$1,767, 4th \$963, 5th \$482, 6th \$110, 7th \$110, 8th \$110, 9th \$110

Wind Speed: 16 Wind Direction: Cross Weather: Cloudy, 76° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:06 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
23Aug25 3SWF5	2	Cd Favorite Aj (Alvarez, Jr., David)	125 L bh	2	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{2 1/2}	1 ²	5.70	18.010	81	flying start,opened up
	10	Jess Rowdy (Brooks, Jimmy)	125 L bfk	9	3	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	21 1/4	5.20	18.288	73	bore in, good debut
8Sep25 ¹ WRD ⁸	1	Jess Eye Cowboy (Gutierrez, Gonzalo)	128 L bk	1	9	5 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	5.70	18.463	68	bit slow early, chased
16Sep25 8WRD8	3	Swig of a Prize (Vega, Jose)	126 L bf	3	4	2 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	4 ^{3/4}	19.10	18.545	66	clean trip, one-paced
15Sep25 ⁴ WRD ²	6	Valiant Sophia (Delgado, Mario)	124 L bf	5	7	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	6.90	18.667	62	bumped btwn rivals
4Aug25 ³ ALB ⁸	7	Jd Braveheart (Cruz, Roman)	124 L bf	6	6	7 ^{Head}	8 ³	6 ^{Nose}	1.50*	18.676	62	repeated early bumps
7Sep25 ² PRM ⁶	9	Nehi (Esqueda, Cristian)	126 L bhfl	8	5	8 ³	7 ^{Head}	7 ^{3/4}	8.60	18.684	62	hop, rough early trip
26Jun25 8FMT ²	4	Flash N Neon (Estrada, Giovany)	127 bfk	4	2	4 ^{Head}	5 ¹	8 ¹	20.80	18.777	59	brk out,bore out,wknd
9Sep25 8WRD6	8	Karat Dynasty (Smith, Cody)	126 L	7	8	9	9	9	20.10	18.902	55	shut off, angled out
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: Cd Favorite Aj, Brown Filly, by Favorite Cartel out of Ms Jess Knockout, by Apollitical Jess. Foaled Mar 12, 2023 in Colorado.

Breeder: George L Seward

Owner: Lee, Daniel J. and Lee, Carol L.

Trainer: Davis, Joe

Scratched Horse(s): I Want a Lawyer (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$2,627

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Cd Favorite Aj	13.40	6.40	5.60	\$2.00 Exacta	2-10	90.00	1,752
10	Jess Rowdy		7.40	7.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-10-1	101.25	989
1	Jess Eye Cowboy			6.00	\$0.10 Superfecta	2-10-1-3	198.80	787
					\$0.50 Pick 3	6-3-2 (3 correct)	46.55	249
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-2	387.40	177

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Ferformance Running Line Freview								
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin			
2	Cd Favorite Aj	1	11 1/2	12 1/2	1 ²			
10	Jess Rowdy	3	3 ²	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 ²			
1	Jess Eye Cowboy	9	5 ^{2 1/4}	3^3	3 ^{3 1/4}			
3	Swig of a Prize	4	2 ^{1 1/2}	4 ³	4 ^{3 3/4}			
6	Valiant Sophia	7	$6^{2 \ 3/4}$	6 ⁵	5 ^{4 1/2}			
7	Jd Braveheart	6	7 ^{3 1/4}	8 ^{5 1/4}	6 ^{4 1/2}			
9	Nehi	5	8 ^{3 1/4}	7 ^{5 1/4}	7 ^{4 3/4}			
4	Flash N Neon	2	4 ²	5 ⁴	8 ^{5 1/2}			
8	Karat Dynasty	8	9 ^{6 1/4}	98 1/4	9 ^{6 1/2}			

Trainers: 2 - Davis, Joe; 10 - Willis, Kevin; 1 - Meraz, Roberto; 3 - Valdivia, Rhonda; 6 - Joiner, Michael; 7 - Clay, Buddy; 9 - Charette-Hill, Stacy; 4 -

Huerta, Jose; 8 - Johnson, Tammy

Owners: 2 - Lee, Daniel J. and Lee, Carol L.; 10 -Glacia Fagan; 1 - Laura A. Meraz; 3 - Joel Rod Pierce; 6 - Ezzell, Calder and Ezzell, Candy; 7 - H E

Racing LLC; 9 -Gene Schindler; 4 -Abelardo Quintero; 8 - Rockin J Running Horses;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

CD FAVORITE AJ flew from gate, opened up, commanding score. JESS ROWDY bore in, good debut. JESS EYE COWBOY bit slow early, chased. SWIG OF A PRIZE clean trip, one-paced. VALIANT SOPHIA bumped between rival in initial stages. JD BRAVEHEART repeated early bumping. NEHI hopped, rough earlt trip. FLASH N NEON broke out, bore out, weakened. KARAT DYNASTY shut off, angled out.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.